Note: Cases shown on this agenda may be heard in a different order. Cases will not be
heard before the stated time but will be heard as soon thereafter as possible; therefore, it
is imperative that you call in and/or log in promptly and be prepared to be at the meeting
for several hours until your case is heard. “Untimed” items may be heard at any time but
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will not be heard prior to 8:30 a.m. Lunch will be taken at the appropriate time.

PUBLIC SESSION

Roll Call:

Nicholas Primrose, Chair

Joni Alexis Poitier, Vice Chair
Jason Todd Allen

Kymberlee Curry-Smith

John Martin Hayes

Carlos Lopez-Cantera

Marva Preston

Review and Approval of Meeting Minutes

August 16, 2022

COMMISSIONERS PRESENT
Nicholas Primrose, Chair

Joni Alexis Poitier, Vice Chair
Jason Todd Allen

John Martin Hayes

Carlos Lopez-Cantera
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COMMISSION COUNSEL
Ed Tellechea



January 24, 2023
PUBLIC SESSION

(NOT BEFORE 8:30 AM)

CASES
AUTOMATIC FINES

22-029 Win America (BW/MC)

22-030 Win America (BW/MC)

22-031 Win America (BW/MC)

22-147 John Christopher Canter (BW/MC)
22-184 J.R. Gaillot (BW/TSS)

22-186 Hollye Merton (BW/MC)

22-187 Austin Brownfield (BW/SC)
22-188 Saulis Banionis (BW/TSS)

22-199 Jeremy M. Brown (BW/SC)
22-200 Jeremy M. Brown (BW/SC)
22-201 Jeremy M. Brown (BW/SC)
22-202 Eric Engelhart (BW/SC)

22-210 Eric Engelhart (BW/SC)

22-208 Dorcas Hernandez (BW/TSS)
22-216 Miami Firefighters PAC Il (BW/TSS)
22-217 Michael C. Minardi (BW/TSS)
22-279 Bobby Powell (BW/SC)

22-319 FHAA PC (BW/SC)
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January 24, 2023
PUBLIC SESSION
(NOT BEFORE 8:30 AM)

AUTOMATIC FINES

22-326

22-352

22-354

22-357

22-358

22-359

22-364

22-367

Robert J. Orth (BW/TSS)

Gerry James (BW/TSS)

Christian De La Torre (BW/SC)

Community 4 Change (BW/SC)

Florida Beer Wholesalers Good Government Committee (BW/SC)
Florida Beer Wholesalers Political Committee (BW/SC)

Pam Powell (BW/MC)

Myra Van Hoose (BW/MC)

INFORMAL HEARINGS

18-402

18-403

19-042

19-442

Omar Smith (MW/SC)
A Better Florida for All (MS/SC)
Elvis Maldonado (CM/TSS)

Kyle Gibson (CS/SC)

CONSENT ORDERS -POST-PROBABLE CAUSE

19-397

20-045

Mindy Koch (CS/TSS)

Sasha Tirador (HH/MC)
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V.

January 24, 2023
PUBLIC SESSION

(NOT BEFORE 8:30 AM)

OTHER MOTIONS — PUBLIC

Motions to Dismiss

18-325 McKenzie Fleurimond (HH/MC)

UNTIMED ITEMS

LUNCH
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR’S REPORT
Annual Regulatory Plan
Litigation
o Approval of Attorney’s Fees and Costs Settlement Agreement,
Case No. 4:21-cv-190-AW-MJF: The American Civil Liberties

Union of Florida, Inc. v. Cord Byrd, in his official capacity as
Florida Secretary of State, and the Florida Elections Commission

o Litigation update on other Commission cases
2023 Legislative Budget Request

2023 Commission Meeting Calendar
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