FLORIDA ELECTIONS COMMISSION

PUBLIC AGENDA

Virtual Meeting January 24, 2023

Note: Cases shown on this agenda may be heard in a different order. Cases will not be heard before the stated time but will be heard as soon thereafter as possible; therefore, it is imperative that you call in and/or log in promptly and be prepared to be at the meeting for several hours until your case is heard. "Untimed" items may be heard at any time but will not be heard prior to 8:30 a.m. Lunch will be taken at the appropriate time.

PUBLIC SESSION

I. Roll Call:

Nicholas Primrose, Chair Joni Alexis Poitier, Vice Chair Jason Todd Allen Kymberlee Curry-Smith John Martin Hayes Carlos Lopez-Cantera Marva Preston

COMMISSION COUNSEL

Ed Tellechea

II. Review and Approval of Meeting Minutes

August 16, 2022

COMMISSIONERS PRESENT

Nicholas Primrose, Chair Joni Alexis Poitier, Vice Chair Jason Todd Allen John Martin Hayes Carlos Lopez-Cantera

January 24, 2023

PUBLIC SESSION (NOT BEFORE 8:30 AM)

III. <u>CASES</u> <u>AUTOMATIC FINES</u>

22-029	Win America (BW/MC)
22-030	Win America (BW/MC)
22-031	Win America (BW/MC)
22-147	John Christopher Canter (BW/MC)
22-184	J.R. Gaillot (BW/TSS)
22-186	Hollye Merton (BW/MC)
22-187	Austin Brownfield (BW/SC)
22-188	Saulis Banionis (BW/TSS)
22-199	Jeremy M. Brown (BW/SC)
22-200	Jeremy M. Brown (BW/SC)
22-201	Jeremy M. Brown (BW/SC)
22-202	Eric Engelhart (BW/SC)
22-210	Eric Engelhart (BW/SC)
22-208	Dorcas Hernandez (BW/TSS)
22-216	Miami Firefighters PAC II (BW/TSS)
22-217	Michael C. Minardi (BW/TSS)
22-279	Bobby Powell (BW/SC)
22-319	FHAA PC (BW/SC)

January 24, 2023

PUBLIC SESSION (NOT BEFORE 8:30 AM)

AUTOMATIC FINES

22-326	Robert J. Orth (BW/TSS)
22-352	Gerry James (BW/TSS)
22-354	Christian De La Torre (BW/SC)
22-357	Community 4 Change (BW/SC)
22-358	Florida Beer Wholesalers Good Government Committee (BW/SC)
22-359	Florida Beer Wholesalers Political Committee (BW/SC)
22-364	Pam Powell (BW/MC)
22-367	Myra Van Hoose (BW/MC)

INFORMAL HEARINGS

18-402	Omar Smith (MW/SC)
18-403	A Better Florida for All (MS/SC)
19-042	Elvis Maldonado (CM/TSS)
19-442	Kyle Gibson (CS/SC)

CONSENT ORDERS –POST-PROBABLE CAUSE

20-045 Sasha Tirador (HH/MC)

January 24, 2023 PUBLIC SESSION (NOT BEFORE 8:30 AM)

OTHER MOTIONS – PUBLIC

Motions to Dismiss

18-325 McKenzie Fleurimond (HH/MC)

IV. UNTIMED ITEMS

LUNCH

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR'S REPORT

- · Annual Regulatory Plan
- Litigation
 - o Approval of Attorney's Fees and Costs Settlement Agreement, Case No. 4:21-cv-190-AW-MJF: The American Civil Liberties Union of Florida, Inc. v. Cord Byrd, in his official capacity as Florida Secretary of State, and the Florida Elections Commission
 - o Litigation update on other Commission cases
- 2023 Legislative Budget Request
- · 2023 Commission Meeting Calendar